	ATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 01 1 2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M011	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09-20-2013	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.   5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)     ADM-13-551   09/06/13				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100		ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Hugo Alcantara, 301-287-0844 Mail Stop: 3WFN 05C64MP Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regu Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: 3WFN ( Washington, DC 20	05C64MP			
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.		
WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION W S S C	DN		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
14501 SWEITZER LN			10A. MODIFICATION OF CON	NTRACT/ORDER NO.		
LAUREL MD 207075902						
CODE 003258654	FACILITY CODE	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 12-01-2009				
11. THIS ITEM	*·	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITA	TIONS			
DU:   FA   13. THIS ITEM APPLI   IT MODIFIES TH   (X)   A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:   (Specify   B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO:   SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI   C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS   X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)   E. IMPORTANT: Contractor   X is not,	hich includes a reference to E DESIGNATED FOR THE tue of this amendment you on nakes reference to the solic R: 2013-40-51-F-176 NS: 003258654; NAICI IMIS: 133698; Obligi IES ONLY TO MODIFIC E CONTRACT/ORDER authority) THE CHANGES SET FO PREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF R 43.103(b). UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 52.243-1 FAR 52.243-1	the solicitation and amendmen RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF desire to change an offer alread itation and this amendment, an ; JC: R0123; BOC: 233( S: 221310; PSC: S114 ated Amount: \$150,000 ATIONS OF CONTRACTS NO. AS DESCRIBED IN IT RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COI CHANGES (such as changes in pay - Changes - Fixed Pri- ment and return 0 c	t numbers. FAILURE OF Y TO THE HOUR AND DATE by submitted, such change r d is received prior to the op c); APPN: 31X0200 00 /ORDERS, EM 14. WTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. Ing office. appropriation date, etc.) .ce opies to the issuing office.	YOUR AC- E SPECIFIED MAY nay be made ening hour		
he total obligated amount from \$1,055,4 rom \$1,131,265.00 to \$1,331,265.00. ee continuation page for modification	000.00 to \$1,205,000					
ontract Ceiling Amount: \$1,331,265.00 Potal Obligated Amount: \$1,205,000.00 ( eriod of Performance: 12/01/2009 - 11/3	(changed) changed)					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cl	nanged, remains unchanged and in full for	ce and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Monique B. Willia Contracting Offic	ims			
		16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	• • •	16C. DATE SIGNED		

## NRC-10-10-367 M011

## **Continuation Page**

``

The purpose of this modification is to (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$150,000.00, thereby increasing the total obligated amount from \$1,055,000.00 to \$1,205,000.00 and (2) increase the Not to Exceed Ceiling by \$200,000.00 from \$1,131,265.00 to \$1,331,265.00.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

## 1. Section **B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE** is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF NO. SUPPLIES/SVCS	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1. Contractor to provide water and Sewer services to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission for a 60 months Period from 1 December, 2009 through	1	Lot	\$1,331,265.00	NTE \$1,331,265.00	
30 November, 2014 for account numbers 3812559 and 3256823.		GRAND TOTAL		\$1,331,265.00	

This modification obligates \$150,000.00 in FY13 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.